

## PRESS RELEASE

## **PPRO Holds CSR**

## "Building Brighter Futures: Support Youth Development"

**Surabaya, 12<sup>th</sup> December 2023** – PT PP Properti Tbk **(Stock Code: PPRO)** celebrates the success of its ten years journey with enthusiasm and positive contributions to Indonesian children through social activities or Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR). In special collaboration with Rumah Kumbang, this celebration is held at the Grand Dharmahusada Lagoon Surabaya, which is a historic moment to create positive change and provide better opportunities for this nation's future generations.

As a part of the CSR initiative, PPRO collaborates with other superior projects, such as Grand Sungkono Lagoon, Westown View, and Grand Shamaya. Together they form a strong synergy to create a real contribution in supporting the development of Indonesian children.

One of the highlights of this event is the collaboration with Rumah Kumbang, at which PPRO provides a unique experience to children from various orphanages. Not only they can enjoy the Sensory Park at the Grand Dharmahusada Lagoon but also aid the orphanages as a form of caring thus creating memorable and valuable moments.

"Apart from celebrating our achievements in our 10<sup>th</sup> year anniversary, we also give appreciation and support for the bright future of Indonesian children. "The collaboration with Rumah Kumbang is a definite proof of our commitment to creating a sustainable positive impact," says Amaludin Herdi, General Manager of Grand Sungkono Lagoon PT PP Properti Tbk.

PPRO invites all parties to participate in efforts to build a better future for Indonesian children. The company believes that through cooperation and dedication could form a generation that is strong and full of hope.

PT PP Properti Tbk: Building a Bright Future, One Step Together with Indonesian Children.

--THE END--

For further information please contact:

**Corporate Secretary** PT PP Properti Tbk Plaza PP Lantai 7 JI. TB Simatupang No.57 Pasar Rebo, Jakarta Timur 13760 Tel: 021 - 8779 2734 / Fax: 021 - 8779 2947







PT PP Properti Tbk - Official PT PP Properti Tbk